3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 T5V0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | ORIGINAL 1TUN2014 | GH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE X SELEASED oz0s lon 1B

B ECR-17-012052 18AUG201T | M/ K/

215045721 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-19-005194 02APR2019 | FL | CT

21504572-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-21504572-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

1-21504572-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC

[-21504572-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

D
- 1 - 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA o I e e I 1803259-1 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249

CRIMP S17€ TYPE - 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243

WIRE 12 29 mm [ 0907 o - - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

THIRE - -l - 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 238

3 - 1 1 W 1 1752354-6 STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180

APPL R isento (@ T T T 1 [ 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177

- 1 1 W 1 8§-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1706

- 1 1 W 1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

- 1 1 W 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B A REFREF 92;409475032 Eéﬁiﬁgﬁgigmigm“ 3/16 CRESCENT lgi
- |REF|REF - ,

TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTON, 187 SERIES T R 5206381 SPRING. FEED FINGER 53
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T - T 1 [ - 3-23627-7 [PIN. RETAIN. GRVD. 3716 X 854 37
4.39-5 16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 2.25-3.00 mm [.089-.118 IN] 5 _ 1 | 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/

TERMINAL 114-2036 - - -l 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 I 0 [T 1] 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE .

SPECIFICATION - fa ? / ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

TERMINALS APFW,IE[>[§L - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/

- 2 2 ’ ’ 21680718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TR T TETEwL T TETEMIGL T TE TEI | s0resi s wolooom, TemmL 65
790 EETERe Ty -2 2|22 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 1 1 W 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - 1 - 1 5-18022-95 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 3 3 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5T
- fa ? e ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
WIRE ® LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l21 21272 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/ZE . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 221272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.52+4/-0.05 [.060+/-.002]1 4.9 - | 1 1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 5?7
18 AWG 1.35¢/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.7 - - 2119792~ 1 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
20 AWG 1.254/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 7.7 - 2 1|7 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
|!|——v-|!| - 1 - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 W 1 2119655-95 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl - 1 1 W 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N A A [-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
- fa 2 / ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3] g
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, -l 221272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i c4009- ] o [RIPPER (MACHINING) c !
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ |2 2| 2| 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER il I I O O B 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 21227 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2?7
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED O O O A JRAG c0
" - fa 2 / ? 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
- 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
- 1 1 W 1 6-240641-6 SPACER 16
JIN - L1 [T 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ol
- - -] - - - - [0
N N 690482-6 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 22 1] 1803002-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N L 2217206-4 |BLADE, SLUG T
- - -] - - - - 6
*WARNTING - 240641-2 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S A A - i 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 7N — - - ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N2 T2 T 0T T 2 asei0s 5 [ cren Wine Frenion 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 77 o PART NO SESCRIPTION iTeu|
T SHANGE RS P EolTectly e BEINE TG Srchh a7 on | D ITJUNECOT4 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?(OEEQEZ WSJUNEEOWA % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18JUNE20 T4 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON mn e ot e Decan Erd Feed
Cele L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 + S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s — e A 1] 00770 IGm21 50452 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

. b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 424+0.05

[T] — 19.0£0.5

{GHDREF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN St -UP

oy

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

. c“Orcant a7 on | DWN I'TJUNE20T4 C ) -
r HOFFNER TE Connectivity
L-\‘ ! L\\\\L BN 18 JUNE2014 — 7/Z§? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD T8JUNEZO 14 | naME
mm T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE k\-—AOmm STROKE 40mm STROKE ﬁxy t/x %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <>[w o PLe PRODUCT SPEC Apolicator
ECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @JE:}%E v -
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty s :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50452
7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 T5V0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150452-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150452-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150452-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CHIME St IrE - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
ngii e mm L.090 - -1 1] - 2063440~ | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) AN - ] 1752354-6 STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 180
408-35043
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
-] 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-] 1752353~ GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTON, .187 SERIES - R% REF e UL AP lgé
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 5119641 0 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 750
4.39-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] @2.25-3.00 mm [.089- 118 IN] B 680838 SCRSKT D CAP. RomS. Wi X 16 04
TERMINAL H1ameb3n ’ NN 2119653-2 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
éEEE%E?Ei??ON -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL -1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL /N - [ 1] 2119925-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
127991 12373-2 12374-2 53785- | -] 4558889 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
12799 123733 519691 -] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT i A 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
SI/E ng mm [ INCH ] 1 REFERENCE SETTING -0 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
6 MG T 59170 05 [ 0604/- 0021 19 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG 1.35+¢/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.1 -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
20 AWG 1 25+/-0.05 [ . 049+/- 00?1 7 7 -1 2] 72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 ? 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2119792~ 1 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Lﬁl - 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 212 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o A c168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | A 1°2168083-5 | 5CH, SKT HD CAP, HoH>, M4 X 30 20
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR S CULIEIER AT THE EACTORY.ADJUSTENT WaY D [ 72 [ o3 [ saiic. comREssio >
-] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
5. ggéiagN%PE?éi%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ D D 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
’ ‘ -1 6-240641-6 SPACER 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- -] - - - 10
-] 690482 -6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
(R 1803002-6 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
-] 22172064 BLADE, SLUG 7
- -1 : : 6
*WARNING -] 1 240641-2 SPACER 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - é
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I - >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ZLW 1] 2-456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 7700k 0 PART NO DESCRIPTION my
TTINEZ0T — TE Commectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEZ WSJUNEEOWA % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 18JUNE20 T4 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T ocgor F1d Fev
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S NGLES _— A 1| 00778 [G=21 50452 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OF4 REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(:> COPYRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

== CEED TYPE

Jz

MECHANTCAL

1] —19.0£0.5

{Iﬁ@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

G ORGAN I ZATION" DWFTOFFNER 1T TJUNE20T4 C ) TE Comnectivity
cH 18 JUNE2OT4 — é/z é% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

: T.ELBIN
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 18JUNE20 T4 |NAME
) T ELBIN Ocean End Feed

30mm STROKE
\o
RN
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & Applicator

4 | \\
S on \\‘ S

@ of 4 | bLc
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ATR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @

4 PLC

POST FEED PRE FEED QI = ;
I JEI e Al 00779 (C=2150452

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

L

APPLICATION SPEC

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_53


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_54



